

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

Advertised: August 19, 2003 (Agenda item 3.58)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 10, 2003

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting at the
intersection of Winchester Road (SR-79) and
Winchester Creek Avenue / Willows Avenue
PROJECT NO. B3-0657**

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			R&M Electrical Contracting Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
1	190101	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	112,000.00	112,000.00	72,182.00	72,182.00	
2	018603	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
3	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	
4	000003	FURNISH TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY	FA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	120	59.00	7,080.00	76.00	9,120.00	
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	85	75.00	6,375.00	69.00	5,865.00	
8	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TONN	100	165.00	16,500.00	106.00	10,600.00	
9	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
10	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	
11	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	M2	80	110.00	8,800.00	102.20	8,176.00	
12	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CALT. STD. A88A - CASE E]	EA	4	1,800.00	7,200.00	3,783.00	15,132.00	
13	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [CALT. STD. A87 - TYPE A1-6 CURB]	M	85	72.00	6,120.00	66.00	5,610.00	
14	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [CALT. STD. A87 - TYPE A2-8 CURB]	M	35	92.00	3,220.00	156.00	5,460.00	
15	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	48	63.00	3,024.00	87.00	4,176.00	
16	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	177	21.00	3,717.00	19.00	3,363.00	
17	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	180	44.00	7,920.00	17.40	3,132.00	
18	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	M	2,990	1.00	2,990.00	0.40	1,196.00	
19	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	6	175.00	1,050.00	120.00	720.00	
20	568015	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	2	200.00	400.00	174.00	348.00	
21	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	201.00	804.00	194.00	776.00	
22	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	150.00	150.00	89.00	89.00	
23	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	75.00	600.00	47.00	376.00	
24	850102	PAVEMENT MARKERS (REFLECTIVE)	EA	150	4.00	600.00	3.70	555.00	
TOTALS:						226,550.00		176,876.00	

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

Advertised: August 19, 2003 (Agenda item 3.58)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 10, 2003

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting at the
intersection of Winchester Road (SR-79) and
Winchester Creek Avenue / Willows Avenue
PROJECT NO. B3-0657**

					Sierra Pacific Electrical Riverside, CA 92509		DBX, Inc. Temecula, CA 92590	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	89,193.00	89,193.00	98,186.00	98,186.00
2	018603	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	EA	1	7,002.00	7,002.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
3	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
4	000003	FURNISH TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY	FA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	120	80.00	9,600.00	76.75	9,210.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	85	95.00	8,075.00	104.00	8,840.00
8	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TONN	100	105.00	10,500.00	127.50	12,750.00
9	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
10	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	500.00	500.00
11	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	M2	80	103.00	8,240.00	145.50	11,640.00
12	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CALT. STD. A88A - CASE E]	EA	4	3,150.00	12,600.00	2,268.00	9,072.00
13	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [CALT. STD. A87 - TYPE A1-6 CURB]	M	85	45.00	3,825.00	48.50	4,122.50
14	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [CALT. STD. A87 - TYPE A2-8 CURB]	M	35	113.00	3,955.00	104.25	3,648.75
15	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	48	53.00	2,544.00	34.00	1,632.00
16	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	177	18.65	3,301.05	10.00	1,770.00
17	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	180	17.40	3,132.00	10.00	1,800.00
18	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	M	2,990	0.41	1,225.90	1.00	2,990.00
19	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	6	121.00	726.00	100.00	600.00
20	568015	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	2	178.00	356.00	100.00	200.00
21	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	195.00	780.00	175.00	700.00
22	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	90.00	90.00	100.00	100.00
23	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	48.00	384.00	25.00	200.00
24	850102	PAVEMENT MARKERS (REFLECTIVE)	EA	150	3.70	555.00	3.50	525.00
TOTALS:						195,083.95	195,986.25	

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

Advertised: August 19, 2003 (Agenda item 3.58)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 10, 2003

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting at the
intersection of Winchester Road (SR-79) and
Winchester Creek Avenue / Willows Avenue
PROJECT NO. B3-0657**

					HMS Construction San Marcos, CA 92069		EBS Inc. Corona, CA 92879-1700	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	115,962.00	115,962.00	145,000.00	145,000.00
2	018603	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	EA	1	10,308.00	10,308.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
3	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
4	000003	FURNISH TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY	FA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	9,500.00	9,500.00	16,450.00	16,450.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	120	85.00	10,200.00	63.00	7,560.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	85	86.00	7,310.00	86.00	7,310.00
8	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TONN	100	116.00	11,600.00	92.70	9,270.00
9	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
10	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	900.00	900.00
11	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	M2	80	85.00	6,800.00	91.20	7,296.00
12	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CALT. STD. A88A - CASE E]	EA	4	1,500.00	6,000.00	2,100.00	8,400.00
13	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [CALT. STD. A87 - TYPE A1-6 CURB]	M	85	60.00	5,100.00	68.65	5,835.25
14	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [CALT. STD. A87 - TYPE A2-8 CURB]	M	35	160.00	5,600.00	75.00	2,625.00
15	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	48	122.00	5,856.00	26.50	1,272.00
16	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	177	22.00	3,894.00	28.00	4,956.00
17	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	180	20.00	3,600.00	14.00	2,520.00
18	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	M	2,990	1.10	3,289.00	0.75	2,242.50
19	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	6	138.00	828.00	60.00	360.00
20	568015	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	2	200.00	400.00	75.00	150.00
21	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	222.00	888.00	210.00	840.00
22	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	100.00	100.00	105.00	105.00
23	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	54.00	432.00	25.00	200.00
24	850102	PAVEMENT MARKERS (REFLECTIVE)	EA	150	4.20	630.00	2.50	375.00
TOTALS:						229,297.00	256,166.75	